
OCk NO.

'

August 1,1984 DISTRIBUTION:
| Docket File T. Barnhart (4)

Docket No. 50-170 NRC PDR MPA
DCS ACRS,

SSPB Reading (3)
RDiggs/LTremper

P. Anderson
Colonel Bobby Adcock, Director R. Carter
Armed Forces Radiobiology H. Berkow

Research Institute F. Miraglia
. Naval Medical Command D. Eisenhut
I National Capitol Region H. Denton
f' Bethesda, Maryland 20814 Region I
'

OELD
Dear Colonel Adcock: E. Jordan

J. Taylor
,

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) has issued Amendment No.18 to|
i Facility Operating License No. R-84 for the TRIGA Mark F research reactor

at the Armed Forces Radiobiology Research Institute (AFRRI) in response to
your application dated October 3,1980, as supplemented. The amended
license renews the Operating License until November 8, 2000. A Notice of
Consideration of Application for License Renewal was published in the
Federal Register on November 25, 1980 at 45 FR 78314. The Final Finding of
No Significant Environmental Impact was published in the Federal Register en
August 1,1984 at 49 FR 30812.

I In accordance with our practice, we have restated the license in its
Jentirety, incorporating all the changes and amendments made since the

issuance of the original license.

Enclosed with the amended license is a copy of the Notice of Renewal that
is being sent to the Federal Register for publication. The Safety Evalua-
tion Report (NUREG-0882) and our Environmental Impact associated with the
renewal were sent to you on February 18, 1982 and Supplement 1 to the Safety ,

Evaluation Report was sent to you on June 14, 1983.

Sincerely,

Original signed by
Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director
Division of Licensing

Enclosures:
1. Amendment No. 18
2. Notice of Renewal

|cc: See next page ^

?
*See previous concurrence sheet DE ht

07 /84

SS b L SSPB:DL* OELD * A
PA rson: RCa er B ow CThomas

. DCrut hfield
07/3/84 07/ 0/84 07/y/84 07/ /84 07/ /84 07/7 /84

Mf$$ EON
P



__ ______ - _. .__.

.

DISTRIBUTION:-

Docket File T. Barnhart/(4)
Doc et No. 50-170 NRC PDR MPA /

DCS ACRS /

SSPB Reading (3)
RDiggs/f.Tremper

|- P. Anderson
L Coloqe1 Bobby Adcock, Director R. Carter
'

Armeds[orcesRadiobiology H. Berkow
Reseaqch Institute F. Miraglia

Naval Medical Command D. Eisenhut
National Capitol Region H. Denton

| Bethesda, Maryland 20814 Region I
\ OELD

Dear Colonel Adcock: E. Jordan
\ J. Taylor
\

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) has issued endment No. 18 to
FacilityOperatingL'icenseNo.R-84fortheTRIGA)4arkFresearchreactor

: at the Anned Forces Radiobiology Research Institute (AFRRI) in response to
your application dated '0ctober 3,1980, as suppTemented. The amended
licenserenewstheoperatinglicenseuntilNoydmber8,2000. A Notice of
Consideration of Application for License Renewal was published in the
Federal Register on Novembe'r 25,1980at4fFR78314. The Final Nox
Significant Impact Finding was, published,in the Federal Register on

NIn accordance with our practice, we ve restated the license in its
entirety, incorporating all the cha' ges and amendments made since the
issuance of the original license.

Enclosed with the amended license is a copy of the Notice of Renewal that
is being sent to the Federal Rdgister for'\ publication. The Safety Evalua-
tion Report (NUREG-0882) and our Environmerital Impact Assessment associated/
with the renewal was sent tg you on February'\18,1982 and Supplement 1 to
the Safety Evaluation Rep rt was sent to you o June 14, 1983.

Sincerely,

Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director
Division of Licensing

Enclosures:
1. Amendment No. 184

2. Notice'of Renewal

See/next pagecc:

D:DL
DEisenhut
07/ /84

hL L EST
0 "

L AD:SA:D
~

.tdYmaq DCrutch eldW on:kab r [HBe
m ,

0// /84 07/ 84-
07/} /84

07 84 07/ 4 07/ /84 'N

- - _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _



,
- ____ - __ __ _. _.

. .M (4
- -k UNITED STATES

f , -[4 c ( [ ,g NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

5 @ d,,, / . j
4 WASHtNGTON, D. C. 20555

g August 1,1984. . ,

.....

Docket tio. 50-170

Colonel Bobby Adcock, Director -

Armed Forces Radiobiology
Research Institute

t!aval t'edical Command
National Capitol Region
Bethesda, Maryland 20814

Dear Colonel Adcock:

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) has issued Amendment No.18 to
Facility Operating License No. R-84 for the TRIGA Mark F research reactor
at the Armed Forces Radiobiology Research Institute (AFRRI) in response to
your application dated October 3,1980, as supplemented. The amended
license renews the Operating License until November 8, 2000. .A Notice of
Consideration of Application for License Renewal was published in the
Federal Register on November 25, 1980 at 45 FR 78314. The Final Finding of
fio Significant Environmental Im
August 1,1984 at 49 FR 30812. pact was published in the Federal Register on

,

T
~~

In accordance with our practice, we have restated the license in its
entirety, incorporating all the changes and amendments made since the
issuance of the original license.

~

Enclosed with the amended license is a copy of the Notice of Renewal that
is being sent to the Federal Register for publication. The Safety Evalua-
tion Report (tWREG-0882) and our Environmental Impact Appraisal associated
with the renewal were sent to you on February 18, 1982 and Supplement I to
the Safety Evaluation Report was sent to you on June 14, 1983.

Sincerely,

' #
f .

-A \. .

Darreli G. Eisenhut, Director
Division of Licensing-

Enclosures:
1. Amendment No. 18
2. Notice of Renewal

cc: See next page

c
_ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



_ _._

'

.

.
.

- -
_

.
.

.

- Armed Forces Radiobiology Research 50-170
Institute

cc w/ enclosure (s):

Director, Department of State
Planning

*

301 West Preston Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

The Honorable Michael D. Barnes
United States House of Representatives
Washington, D.C. 20515

County Executive
Montgomery County Government
Rockville, Maryland 20850

Mr. Mark Moore
Reactor Facility Director
Armed Forces Radiobiology

Research Institute
National Naval.. Medical Center
Bethesda, Maryland 20814

The Honorable Paul S. Sarbanes
United States Senate"-

Washington, D.C. 20510

Attorney General
.

'One South Calvert Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

4

:, *

*
.

*

i

e


